

CFO Henrik Bo Jørgensen to leave RugVista

Henrik Bo Jørgensen, CFO för RugVista Group AB (publ) has announced that he has decided to leave RugVista. Henrik Bo Jørgensen will continue as CFO until July, 2022.

"I am sad to see Henrik leave, and I want to thank him for his commitment and contribution during his time at RugVista. We wish him all the best moving forward", says Michael Lindskog, CEO of RugVista.

The recruitment process for a new CFO will be initiated immediately.

Contact information

Michael Lindskog CEO <u>Michael.Lindskog@rugvista.se</u>

<u>InvestorRelations@rugvistagroup.com</u>

Certified advisor

FNCA Sweden AB
Box 5216
Nybrogatan 34, SE-102 45 Stockholm
+46(0)8-528 00 399
info@fnca.se

About RugVista Group AB (publ)

RugVista Group is one of the leading European direct-to-consumer online platforms within carpet and rug sales through its online stores, available in 20 different languages, using the RugVista and CarpetVista brands. The company was founded in 2005 and offers a broad and relevant range of quality design and traditional carpets and rugs. RugVista Group offers its EU based customers free deliveries and returns free of charge. The Group's operations are divided into three segments: Privat consumers (B2C), Business consumers (B2B), and Marketplaces & Other (MPO). The B2C segment represents the consumer market and is the Group's core segment.

RugVista Group employs approximately 85 FTEs and is headquartered in Limhamn, Sweden. The Group's shares are traded on Nasdaq First North Premier Growth Market under the ticker symbol "RUG".